Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Patrick C. Urschel	Name: Urschel Laboratories, Inc.
Mike Jacko Brent Bucks	Internal Address:
Paul E. Arrasmith	17 Figure 1 Finns 7 San Arts Arriva Arriv
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2503 Calumet Avenue
Execution Date(s) 07/19/05; 07/19/05; 07/18/05	
Assignment Merger	City v Malanania
Security Agreement	City: Valparaiso
Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip:46383
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 40000
Other Corrective Assignment; Reel 014281; Frame 01 28	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/707,526	
Additional numbers at	l ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Hartman and Hartman, P.C.	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 552 E 700 North	Enclosed C
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Valparaiso	8. Payment Information
State: Indiana Zip:46383	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:219-462-4999	
Fax Number: 219-464-1166	b, Deposit Account Number <u>08-0960</u>
Email Address: domenica@hartmaniplaw.com	Authorized User Name Domenica N.S. Hartman
9. Signature:	
Signature Signature	July 27, 2005 Date
Domenica N.S. Harlman	Total number of pages including cover
N s, and documents:	
I hereby certify that this document is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office at the number below, on the date below: A. 22313-1450	
Mail Stop Assig 571-273-0140	107/27/05 A. 22313-1450

PATENT

700198273 **REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0893**

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

Mr. Patrick C. Urschel, a citizen of the USA residing at, 201 Erie Street, Valparaiso IN 46383 AND

Mr. Mike Jacko, a citizen of the USA, residing at 411 Sunnybrooke Ct., Chesterton, IN 46304

Mr. Brent Bucks, a citizen of the USA, residing at 1307 Del Vista Drive, Valparaiso, IN 46383 AND

Mr. Paul E. Arrasmith, a citizen of the USA, residing at 129 East 250 South, Valparaiso, IN 46383

referred to as the INVENTORS below; and

Urschel Laboratories, Inc. (URSCHEL), an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 2503 Calumet Ave., Valparaiso, IN 46383.

This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n) 1.

FOOD PRODUCT CUTTING APPARATUS AND PROCESS

described in:

- X U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/707,526 with a Filing Date of December 19, 2003, claiming benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/319,798, filed December 19, 2002, referred to as the "INVENTION" below.
- ___, referred to as the "INVENTION" below, for which the INVENTORS are about to Attorney Docket No. _ make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
- 2. The INVENTORS and URSCHEL agree to the following:
 - In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the INVENTORS formally assign to URSCHEL all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTION, as well as all of their rights, title and interest in any divisions or continuations of the United States patent application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any applications which cover the INVENTION, and any reissues or extensions of any patent which may issue from the United States patent application.
 - The INVENTORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the United States patent application to URSCHEL as the assignee of the INVENTION.
 - The INVENTORS shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent application filed on the INVENTION, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of URSCHEL is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Full Name: Patrick C. Urschel

Date: 07/19/2005

Citizenship: United States

Inventor's Post Office Address: 201 Erie Street, Valparaiso IN 46383

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Full Name: Mike Jacko

Citizenship: United States

Inventor's Post Office Address: 411 Sunnybrooke Ct., Chesterton, IN 46304

PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0894 Jul 27 2005 6:01AM

Hartman & Hartman, P.C.

(219) 464-1166

р.3

Page 2

Inventor's Signature: Brent Bucks

Date: July

Inventor's Post Office Address: 1307 Del Vista Drive, Valparaiso, IN 46383

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Full Name: Paul E. Arrasmith

Inventor's Post Office Address: 129 East 250 South, Valparaiso, IN 46383

PATENT

REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0895